## पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

## सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुड़गांव , हरियाणा- 122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Date: 06th Dec, 2021

Appellant: Mr. Azad Pathak, Ward No. 8, 4 JSD Jetsar, Sriganganagar, Rajasthan, 335702

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

## <u>ORDER</u>

In view of the mail dated 10.11.2021, sent by the appellant (Mr. Azad Pathak), regarding his satisfaction for the response he received from CPIO, the instant appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of

(B. Anantha Sarma)

ED (CS) & Appellate Authority

To: Mr. Azad Pathak, Ward No. 8, 4 JSD Jetsar, Sriganganagar, Rajasthan, 335702; email: azadpathak007@gmail.com; Mob: 9805379810

Copy to: Chief GM (CP) &CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.